

Media Office وَعَدَالَتُهُ الَّذِينَ ، امَنُوا مِنكُرُ وَعَمِلُوا الصَّاحِدَتِ لَيَسْتَغْلِفَنَّهُمْ فِي الأَرْضِ حَمَا اسْتَخْلَفَ الَّذِينَ مِن قَبْلِهِمْ وَلَيْمَكُنَنَّ لَمُمْ وِينَهُمُ الَّذِي انْتَخْلَفَ لَمُمْ وَلَيَهَبَدِ نَمَوْ فِي مَا السَتَخْلَفَ الَّذِينَ مِنْ مَعْدِ خَوْفِهِمْ أَمَناً يَعْبُدُونَنِي لَا يَشْرِكُونَ فِي شَيْعاً وَمَن حَفَرَ بَعْدَ ذَلِكَ فَأُولَتِكَ هُمُ الْفَسِقُونَ ﴾



Monday, 02<sup>nd</sup> Jumada I 1446 AH

04/11/2024 CE

No: HTS 1446 / 20

## Invitation to Attend the Ummah's Issues Forum

(Translated)

We, in Hizb ut Tahrir / Wilayah Sudan, are pleased and honored to invite journalists, media professionals, politicians, and those interested in public affairs to attend and participate in the regular Ummah's Issues Forum, which will be titled:

## Policies of Dismissal and Appointment and the Inevitable Path to Good Governance

Speakers at the forum include:

1. Mr. Muhammad Jama' (Abu Ayman) - Assistant Spokesman for Hizb ut Tahrir in Wilayah Sudan.

2. Mr. Al-Nazir Mukhtar - Member of Hizb ut Tahrir.

3. Forum Moderator: Mr. Abdul Jalil Adam - Member of Hizb ut Tahrir.

**Date:** Saturday, Jumada al-Awwal 7, 1446 AH, corresponding to November 9, 2024, at 1:00 PM, InshaAllah.

**Location:** Hizb ut Tahrir Office / Wilayah Sudan - Port Sudan - Al-Azma District - East of the Stadium.

Your attendance shows your concern for the issues of your Ummah.

Ibrahim Othman (Abu Khalil) Official Spokesman for Hizb ut Tahrir in Wilayah Sudan

